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County District

Fourth Quarter

 Postsecondary 
Allocation 

Payment

 Reserve - CTE 
Transitions 

Payment

 Total  

Payment

Alameda
Alameda
Alameda

Chabot-Las Positas
Ohlone
Peralta

                 305,504
                   49,531
                 369,416

             29,531 
               5,754
             80,962 

         335,035
           55,285
         450,378

Alameda Total

Butte Butte

                 724,451

                 155,494

           116,247 

             18,163 

         840,698

         173,657
Butte Total

Contra Costa Contra Costa

                 155,494

                 303,873

             18,163 

             20,190 

         173,657

         324,063
Contra Costa Total

El Dorado Lake Tahoe

                 303,873

                   17,995

             20,190 

             10,801 

         324,063

           28,796
El Dorado Total

Fresno
Fresno

State Center
West Hills

                   17,995

                 466,070
                   69,829

             10,801 

             43,105 
             19,109 

           28,796

         509,175
           88,938

Fresno Total

Humboldt Redwoods

                 535,899

                   21,718

             62,214 

             11,737 

         598,113

           33,455
Humboldt Total

Imperial Imperial

                   21,718

                 113,935

             11,737 

               7,708

           33,455

         121,643
Imperial Total

Kern
Kern

Kern
West Kern

                 113,935

                 367,423
                   33,939

               7,708

             74,963 
               3,971

         121,643

         442,386
           37,910

Kern Total

Lassen Lassen

                 401,362

                   81,532

             78,934 

             11,963 

         480,296

           93,495
Lassen Total

Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles

Antelope Valley
Cerritos
Citrus
Compton
El Camino
Glendale
Long Beach
Los Angeles
Mt. San Antonio
Pasadena
Rio Hondo
Santa Clarita
Santa Monica

                   81,532

                 125,668
                 225,227
                 146,714
                            - 
                 399,152
                   89,377
                 148,458
              1,071,329
                 230,903
                 271,566
                 153,508
                 297,842
                 213,677

             11,963 

             24,785 
             24,083 
               1,543
                       -
               6,042
                       -
               7,310
           147,742 
             20,934 
             26,500 
               1,911
             15,480 
                  766

           93,495

         150,453
         249,310
         148,257
                    - 
         405,194
           89,377
         155,768
      1,219,071
         251,837
         298,066
         155,419
         313,322
         214,443

Los Angeles Total

Marin Marin

              3,373,421

                   38,311

           277,096 

               7,623

      3,650,517

           45,934
Marin Total

Mendocino Mendocino-Lake

                   38,311

                   50,601

               7,623

             10,333 

           45,934

           60,934
Mendocino Total

Merced Merced

                   50,601

                 168,955

             10,333 

               4,062

           60,934

         173,017
Merced Total

Monterey
Monterey

Hartnell
Monterey Peninsula

                 168,955

                 110,967
                   38,099

               4,062

             16,853 
                       -

         173,017

         127,820
           38,099

Monterey Total

Napa Napa Valley

                 149,066

                     3,817

             16,853 

             33,349 

         165,919

           37,166
Napa Total                      3,817              33,349            37,166
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Orange Coast 982,855                 48,264              1,031,119      
Orange North Orange County 1,005,446              32,776              1,038,222      
Orange Rancho Santiago 339,303                 10,385              349,688         
Orange South Orange County 474,584                 45,119              519,703         
Orange Total 2,802,188              136,544            2,938,732      

Placer Sierra -                             17,577              17,577           
Placer Total -                             17,577              17,577           

Plumas Feather River -                             21,450              21,450           
Plumas Total -                             21,450              21,450           

Riverside Desert 164,148                 -                       164,148         
Riverside Mt. San Jacinto 88,888                   14,847              103,735         
Riverside Palo Verde 43,447                   5,748               49,195           
Riverside Riverside 371,094                 32,164              403,258         
Riverside Total 667,577                 52,759              720,336         

Sacramento Los Rios 986,728                 39,833              1,026,561      
Sacramento Total 986,728                 39,833              1,026,561      

San Bernardino Barstow 31,519                   13,259              44,778           
San Bernardino Chaffey 189,327                 11,549              200,876         
San Bernardino Copper Mountain 30,780                   28,967              59,747           
San Bernardino San Bernardino 120,557                 14,049              134,606         
San Bernardino Victor Valley 197,668                 10,434              208,102         
San Bernardino Total 569,851                 78,258              648,109         

San Diego Grossmont-Cuyamaca 325,593                 10,300              335,893         
San Diego Miracosta 18,076                   6,985               25,061           
San Diego Palomar 43,745                   7,452               51,197           
San Diego San Diego 961,081                 28,232              989,313         
San Diego Southwestern 260,003                 10,379              270,382         
San Diego Total 1,608,498              63,348              1,671,846      

San Francisco San Francisco 151,701                 6,879               158,580         
San Francisco Total 151,701                 6,879               158,580         

San Joaquin San Joaquin Delta 280,906                 23,249              304,155         
San Joaquin Total 280,906                 23,249              304,155         

San Luis Obispo San Luis Obispo 126,674                 7,178               133,852         
San Luis Obispo Total 126,674                 7,178               133,852         

San Mateo San Mateo 177,153                 60,853              238,006         
San Mateo Total 177,153                 60,853              238,006         

Santa Barbara Allan Hancock 89,995                   7,124               97,119           
Santa Barbara Santa Barbara 207,935                 -                       207,935         
Santa Barbara Total 297,930                 7,124               305,054         

Santa Clara Foothill-DeAnza 419,723                 23,221              442,944         
Santa Clara Gavilan 62,700                   12,286              74,986           
Santa Clara San Jose-Evergreen -                             4,625               4,625             
Santa Clara West Valley-Mission 148,666                 -                       148,666         
Santa Clara Total 631,089                 40,132              671,221         

Santa Cruz Cabrillo 61,376                   23,191              84,567           
Santa Cruz Total 61,376                   23,191              84,567           

Shasta Shasta-Tehama-Trinity 50,778                   25,833              76,611           
Shasta Total 50,778                   25,833              76,611           

Siskiyou Siskiyous 12,477                   14,681              27,158           
Siskiyou Total 12,477                   14,681              27,158           



California Community Colleges
Quarterly Payment Schedule

FY 2018-19 Perkins Reimbursement
Ocotber 2019

 Exhibit B-4d  
10/11/2019

Page 3 of 3

Fourth Quarter

County District  Postsecondary 
Allocation 

 Reserve - CTE 
Transitions 

 Total  

Payment Payment Payment

Solano Solano 86,804                   15,768              102,572         
Solano Total 86,804                   15,768              102,572         

Sonoma Sonoma 180,672                 4,436               185,108         
Sonoma Total 180,672                 4,436               185,108         

Stanislaus Yosemite 227,104                 22,023              249,127         
Stanislaus Total 227,104                 22,023              249,127         

Tulare Sequoias 117,458                 -                       117,458         
Tulare Total 117,458                 -                       117,458         

Ventura Ventura 268,238                 17,552              285,790         
Ventura Total 268,238                 17,552              285,790         

Yuba Yuba 160,186                 17,731              177,917         
Yuba Total 160,186                 17,731              177,917         

Grand Total Statewide 15,605,818$           1,383,672$       16,989,490$  
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